Umpqua will assume and certain merger costs to be capitalized in goodwill. Each option to purchase Western Sierra
common stock outstanding at the closing of the merger will become an option to purchase the number of shares of
Umpqua common stock equal to 1.61 times the number of shares subject to such option.

Operating Costs Savings and Revenue Enhancements
   Umpqua expects to achieve cost savings and revenue enhancements. No adjustment has been included in the
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information for the anticipated cost savings or revenue
enhancements. There can be no assurance that the cost savings or revenue enhancements will be achieved in the
amounts or at the times anticipated.

72

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 109

Table of Contents

UMPQUA / WESTERN SIERRA
PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

   The following unaudited pro forma condensed balance sheet combines the historical balance sheets of Umpqua
and Western Sierra assuming the companies had been combined on December 31, 2005, on a purchase accounting
basis.

December 31, 2005

Umpqua

Holdings Western
Sierra Pro Forma Pro Forma

Corporation Bancorp Adjustments Combined

(dollars in thousands)
Cash and balances due from banks $ 151,521 $ 41,972 $ � $ 193,493
Fed funds sold and interest-bearing deposits 10,233 39,535 � 49,768
Investment securities held to maturity 8,677 2,888 � 11,565
Investment securities available for sale 671,868 74,958 � 746,826
Trading account assets 601 41 � 642
Mortgage loans held for sale 9,061 3,190 � 12,251
Loans and leases receivable 3,921,631 1,043,972 (9,900)(a1) 4,955,703
Less: Allowance for loan and lease losses (43,885) (15,505) � (59,390)
Federal Home Loan Bank stock 14,263 4,561 � 18,824
Premises and equipment, net 88,865 19,466 � 108,331
Mortgage servicing rights 10,890 � � 10,890
Goodwill and other intangibles 408,503 33,177 254,043 (a2) 695,723
Other assets 108,411 44,318 (145)(a3) 152,584

Total assets $ 5,360,639 $ 1,292,573 $ 243,998 $ 6,897,210

Non-interest bearing deposits $ 987,714 $ 276,667 $ � 1,264,381
Interest bearing deposits 3,298,552 772,028 (1,300)(a1) 4,069,280

Total deposits 4,286,266 1,048,695 (1,300) 5,333,661
Borrowed funds 117,049 66,000 (200)(a1) 182,849
Junior subordinated debentures 165,725 37,116 � 202,841
Other liabilities 53,338 10,530 20,526 (a4) 84,394

Total liabilities 4,622,378 1,162,341 19,026 5,803,745
Stock and surplus 564,579 71,042 284,162 (a5) 919,783
Retained earnings 183,591 58,855 (58,855)(a6) 183,591
Accumulated other comprehensive income (9,909) 335 (335)(a6) (9,909)

Total shareholders� equity 738,261 130,232 224,972 1,093,465

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 5,360,639 $ 1,292,573 $ 243,998 $ 6,897,210

See notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 110

73

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 111

Table of Contents

UMPQUA / WESTERN SIERRA
PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of income combines the historical statements
of income of Umpqua and Western Sierra assuming the companies had been combined on January 1, 2005, on a
purchase accounting basis.

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2005

Umpqua

Holdings Western
Sierra Pro Forma Pro Forma

Corporation Bancorp Adjustments Combined

(dollars in thousands except per share data)
Interest income $ 282,276 $ 76,729 $ 1,302 (b1) $ 360,307
Interest expense 72,994 17,301 1,500 (b1) 91,795

Net interest income 209,282 59,428 (198) 268,512
Provision for credit losses 2,468 2,050 � 4,518
Non-interest income 47,782 13,198 � 60,980
Non-interest expense 146,794 42,358 2,440 (b2) 191,592
Merger expense 262 400 � 662

Income before provision for income
taxes 107,540 27,818 (2,638) 132,720

Provision for income tax 37,805 10,072 (1,055)(b3) 46,822

Net income $ 69,735 $ 17,746 $ (1,583) $ 85,898

Earnings per common share � basic $ 1.57 $ 2.30 $ 1.51
Earnings per common share � diluted $ 1.55 $ 2.23 $ 1.49
Weighted average shares � basic 44,438,021 7,706,824 4,701,163 56,846,008
Weighted average shares � diluted 45,010,563 7,950,964 4,732,023 57,693,550

See notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

74

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 112

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1 � Basis of Presentation
   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of December 31, 2005 is presented as if the merger
was consummated on that date. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of income for the year ended
December 31, 2005 is presented as if the merger had occurred on January 1, 2005.

Note 2 � Merger-Related Costs and Expenses